
Pos. No. Name Car Class P. 1  P. 2  T. 1  T. 2  T. 3  Fastest Diff Class Place

1 130 John Morgan Pilbeam 15 145.20 120.76 120.86 121.85 121.52 120.86 15 1

2 120 Seamus Morris Pilbeam 15 137.18 124.78 122.18 121.44 121.98 121.44 0.58 15 2

3 47 Gerard O'Connell Radical SK8 9 Fail 124.30 121.57 Fail 122.15 121.57 0.13 9 1

4 401 David Hawthorne Vauxhall Reynard Lotus 15 133.66 126.93 125.11 124.97 123.28 123.28 1.71 15 3

5 46 Michael Roche Vauxhall Dallara 391 15 160.02 127.57 126.58 DNS Fail 126.58 3.30 15 4

6 980 Jaye Nevin Lotus Reynard 15 194.62 127.32 127.61 127.31 133.76 127.31 0.73 15 5

7 40 Andy Hawthorne Vauxhall Reynard Lotus 15 153.67 146.75 127.42 130.26 127.40 127.40 0.09 15 6

8 191 John Stewart Mygale M12 15 157.76 141.30 140.99 134.52 139.02 134.52 7.12 15 7

9 28 Roger Gage Maguire Mini 8 148.57 137.82 136.33 135.98 136.25 135.98 1.46 8 1

10 86 Graham Boyce Dax 52000 7 159.09 155.32 139.60 137.86 138.34 137.86 1.88 7 1

11 6 Mark Francis Escort Cosworth 9 161.75 141.76 138.25 Fail DNS 138.25 0.39 9 2

12 341 Dessie McCartney Darrian GTR 11 148.88 138.91 138.71 139.63 138.51 138.51 0.26 11 1

13 38 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 8 Fail Fail 139.11 Fail 139.51 139.11 0.60 8 2

14 306 Davy Francis Escort Cosworth 9 145.51 DNS 141.19 139.26 DNS 139.26 0.15 9 3

15 134 Richard McCartney Darrian GTR 11 153.99 144.41 142.02 140.36 139.54 139.54 0.28 11 2

16 58 Ivan McCullough Nissan GTA 3 150.96 175.43 139.92 140.40 142.58 139.92 0.38 3 1

17 331 Thomas Corey Reynard SF80 14 164.14 142.75 141.25 140.01 140.12 140.01 0.09 14 1

18 7411 David McMullan Luego Locust 7 156.67 146.00 142.49 142.57 141.74 141.74 1.73 7 2

19 471 Gerard O'Connell Ford Escort 11 145.80 143.06 Fail 143.19 142.49 142.49 0.75 11 3

20 1147 Michael Campbell REIS Hyabusa 7 190.62 149.73 144.19 142.63 142.57 142.57 0.08 7 3

21 137 Ryan Murphy Escort Cosworth 9 164.65 193.76 142.69 Fail 143.68 142.69 0.12 9 4

22 41 Catherine Donnelly Delta T91 14 169.75 151.34 146.13 145.92 143.01 143.01 0.32 14 2

23 90 Henry Campbell Reynard FF83 13 154.13 157.92 144.16 144.05 144.27 144.05 1.04 13 1

24 91 Walter Nevin Peugot 206 9 163.64 150.96 Fail 145.86 145.97 145.86 1.81 9 5

25 37 Alan Jardine Ford Escort 11 169.42 148.64 146.58 146.02 150.67 146.02 0.16 11 4

26 707 Godfrey McCartney Lotus Elise 5 158.29 148.03 147.14 146.66 149.55 146.66 0.64 5 1

27 20 Gardiner McIllwaine Westfield SEI 4 171.17 154.66 148.03 150.54 147.12 147.12 0.46 4 1

28 2 David Laird Punto Arbrath 12 167.69 147.50 147.53 148.38 DNS 147.53 0.41 12 1

29 33 Daniel Campbell Toyota Starlet 10 180.41 152.14 147.66 148.79 148.53 147.66 0.13 10 1

30 741 Mark Hewitt Luego Locust 7 173.11 154.06 161.76 150.05 152.99 150.05 2.39 7 4

31 19 Paul Buchannon Swift FR89 14 168.73 Fail Fail 151.98 150.92 150.92 0.87 14 3

32 172 Stephen Harvey BMW M5 2 172.42 158.25 154.63 152.36 153.36 152.36 1.44 2 1

33 71 Tom Lawther Rover SDI 2 174.63 158.41 153.50 153.67 152.91 152.91 0.55 2 2

34 61 James Perry Catherham R400 5 178.53 156.14 154.62 153.31 155.45 153.31 0.40 5 2

35 154 David Evans 205 GTI 6A 158.25 162.13 153.37 154.86 Fail 153.37 0.06 6A 1

36 32 Willie McKee Locost Honda 7 172.02 160.21 155.94 155.18 153.45 153.45 0.08 7 5

37 321 John Leecocke Locost Honda 7 177.07 158.96 156.88 153.74 153.69 153.69 0.24 7 6

38 9 Alwyn Buchanan Swift FR89 14 166.61 DNS 155.67 DNS 153.72 153.72 0.03 14 4

39 1 Robert McGimpsey Turner 6A 180.19 159.39 154.88 153.99 154.56 153.99 0.27 6A 2

40 222 Scott Leitch Mitsubishi Evo 12 Fail 162.97 159.34 158.15 157.45 157.45 3.46 12 2

41 101 Conor Hamill Westfield 4 Fail 166.04 160.09 174.33 157.55 157.55 0.10 4 2

42 35 Simon McDougall Porsche 944 2 Fail 160.65 157.58 157.56 158.69 157.56 0.01 2 3

43 23 Gary Milligan Mini 1400 6A 186.09 161.43 159.29 158.05 158.52 158.05 0.49 6A 3

44 34 William Hutton Mini 6A 171.66 162.56 160.25 158.69 159.86 158.69 0.64 6A 4

45 274 Christopher Babb Citroen Saxo 6B 174.84 167.36 164.72 162.83 161.76 161.76 3.07 6B 1

46 5 Ian Duff Proton Compact 10 Fail 166.13 165.71 164.22 164.08 164.08 2.32 10 2

47 14 Naill Carey BMW 318TI 2 186.16 166.95 166.15 165.10 166.12 165.10 1.02 2 4

48 4 Ciaran Carey BMW 318TI 2 186.13 168.95 Fail 168.57 165.94 165.94 0.84 2 5

49 7 Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 16 182.35 174.50 174.86 172.97 171.12 171.12 5.18 16 1

50 118 Becky Cherry Peugot 205 10 186.78 169.47 172.74 182.23 171.14 171.14 0.02 10 3

51 10 Arthur Peoples Ford Esscort Mk 2 2 200.22 189.03 226.43 DNS 173.10 173.10 1.96 2 6

52 202 William Peoples Ford Escort MK1 16 200.66 184.26 179.59 178.09 177.65 177.65 4.55 16 2

53 3 Michael Johnston Escort 6B 220.97 197.58 192.08 189.50 189.43 189.43 11.78 6B 2

107 Alan Cassells Peugot 106 10 211.90 DNS DNS DNS DNS 10
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Class 2 2 Road Going Series Production over 1700cc 2WD

32 172 Stephen Harvey BMW M5 2 172.42 158.25 154.63 152.36 153.36 152.36 2 1

33 71 Tom Lawther Rover SDI 2 174.63 158.41 153.50 153.67 152.91 152.91 2 2

42 35 Simon McDougall Porsche 944 2 Fail 160.65 157.58 157.56 158.69 157.56 2 3

47 14 Naill Carey BMW 318TI 2 186.16 166.95 166.15 165.10 166.12 165.10 2 4

48 4 Ciaran Carey BMW 318TI 2 186.13 168.95 Fail 168.57 165.94 165.94 2 5

51 10 Arthur Peoples Ford Esscort Mk 2 2 200.22 189.03 226.43 DNS 173.10 173.10 2 6

Class 3 3 Road Going Series Production 4WD

16 58 Ivan McCullough Nissan GTA 3 150.96 175.43 139.92 140.40 142.58 139.92 3 1

Class 4 4 Road Going Specialist Production 8V

27 20 Gardiner McIllwaine Westfield SEI 4 171.17 154.66 148.03 150.54 147.12 147.12 4 1

41 101 Conor Hamill Westfield 4 Fail 166.04 160.09 174.33 157.55 157.55 4 2

Class 5 5 All Other Road Going Specialist Production 8V

26 707 Godfrey McCartney Lotus Elise 5 158.29 148.03 147.14 146.66 149.55 146.66 5 1

34 61 James Perry Catherham R400 5 178.53 156.14 154.62 153.31 155.45 153.31 5 2

Class 6a 6 Modified Series Production 2V 2WD

35 154 David Evans 205 GTI 6.1 158.25 162.13 153.37 154.86 Fail 153.37 6.1 1

39 1 Robert McGimpsey Turner 6.1 180.19 159.39 154.88 153.99 154.56 153.99 6.1 2

43 23 Gary Milligan Mini 1400 6.1 186.09 161.43 159.29 158.05 158.52 158.05 6.1 3

44 34 William Hutton Mini 6.1 171.66 162.56 160.25 158.69 159.86 158.69 6.1 4

Class 6b 6 Modified Series Production Multi Valve 2WD

45 274 Christopher Babb Citroen Saxo 6.2 174.84 167.36 164.72 162.83 161.76 161.76 6.2 1

53 3 Michael Johnston Escort 6.2 220.97 197.58 192.08 189.50 189.43 189.43 6.2 2

Class 7 7 Modified SSpecialist Production 2WD

10 86 Graham Boyce Dax 52000 7 159.09 155.32 139.60 137.86 138.34 137.86 7 1

18 7411 David McMullan Luego Locust 7 156.67 146.00 142.49 142.57 141.74 141.74 7 2

20 1147 Michael Campbell REIS Hyabusa 7 190.62 149.73 144.19 142.63 142.57 142.57 7 3

30 741 Mark Hewitt Luego Locust 7 173.11 154.06 161.76 150.05 152.99 150.05 7 4

36 32 Willie McKee Locost Honda 7 172.02 160.21 155.94 155.18 153.45 153.45 7 5

37 321 John Leecocke Locost Honda 7 177.07 158.96 156.88 153.74 153.69 153.69 7 6

Class 8 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon up to 1400cc 2WD

9 28 Roger Gage Maguire Mini 8 148.57 137.82 136.33 135.98 136.25 135.98 8 1

13 38 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 8 Fail Fail 139.11 Fail 139.51 139.11 8 2

Class 9 9 Sports Libre 2WD

3 47 Gerard O'Connell Radical SK8 9 Fail 124.30 121.57 Fail 122.15 121.57 9 1

11 6 Mark Francis Escort Cosworth 9 161.75 141.76 138.25 Fail DNS 138.25 9 2

14 306 Davy Francis Escort Cosworth 9 145.51 DNS 141.19 139.26 DNS 139.26 9 3

21 137 Ryan Murphy Escort Cosworth 9 164.65 193.76 142.69 Fail 143.68 142.69 9 4

24 91 Walter Nevin Peugot 206 9 163.64 150.96 Fail 145.86 145.97 145.86 9 5

Class 10 10 Sports Libre Rally Car up to 1650cc 2WD

29 33 Daniel Campbell Toyota Starlet 10 180.41 152.14 147.66 148.79 148.53 147.66 10 1

46 5 Ian Duff Proton Compact 10 Fail 166.13 165.71 164.22 164.08 164.08 10 2

50 118 Becky Cherry Peugot 205 10 186.78 169.47 172.74 182.23 171.14 171.14 10 3

107 Alan Cassells Peugot 106 10 211.90 DNS DNS DNS DNS 10

Class 11 11 Sports Libre Rally Car over 1650cc 2WD

12 341 Dessie McCartney Darrian GTR 11 148.88 138.91 138.71 139.63 138.51 138.51 11 1

15 134 Richard McCartney Darrian GTR 11 153.99 144.41 142.02 140.36 139.54 139.54 11 2

19 471 Gerard O'Connell Ford Escort 11 145.80 143.06 Fail 143.19 142.49 142.49 11 3

25 37 Alan Jardine Ford Escort 11 169.42 148.64 146.58 146.02 150.67 146.02 11 4

Class 12 12 4WD Sports  Libre

28 2 David Laird Punto Arbrath 12 167.69 147.50 147.53 148.38 DNS 147.53 12 1

40 222 Scott Leitch Mitsubishi Evo 12 Fail 162.97 159.34 158.15 157.45 157.45 12 2

Class 13 13 Formula Ford

23 90 Henry Campbell Reynard FF83 13 154.13 157.92 144.16 144.05 144.27 144.05 13 1

Class 14 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve

17 331 Thomas Corey Reynard SF80 14 164.14 142.75 141.25 140.01 140.12 140.01 14 1

22 41 Catherine Donnelly Delta T91 14 169.75 151.34 146.13 145.92 143.01 143.01 14 2

31 19 Paul Buchannon Swift FR89 14 168.73 Fail Fail 151.98 150.92 150.92 14 3

38 9 Alwyn Buchanan Swift FR89 14 166.61 DNS 155.67 DNS 153.72 153.72 14 4

Class 15 15 Racing Cars Other

1 130 John Morgan Pilbeam 15 145.20 120.76 120.86 121.85 121.52 120.86 15 1

2 120 Seamus Morris Pilbeam 15 137.18 124.78 122.18 121.44 121.98 121.44 15 2

4 401 David Hawthorne Vauxhall Reynard Lotus 15 133.66 126.93 125.11 124.97 123.38 123.38 15 3

5 46 Michael Roche Vauxhall Dallara 391 15 160.02 127.57 126.58 DNS Fail 126.58 15 4

6 980 Jaye Nevin Lotus Reynard 15 194.62 127.32 127.61 127.31 133.76 127.31 15 5

7 40 Andy Hawthorne Vauxhall Reynard Lotus 15 153.67 146.75 127.42 130.26 127.40 127.40 15 6

8 191 John Stewart Mygale M12 15 157.76 141.30 140.99 134.52 139.02 134.52 15 7

Class 16 16 Road Going Historic Saloons and Sportscars

49 7 Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 16 182.35 174.50 174.86 172.97 171.12 171.12 16 1

52 202 William Peoples Ford E scort MK1 16 200.66 184.26 179.59 178.09 177.65 177.65 16 2


